507565686 10/27/2022

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7612577

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
SHENZHEN SILVER STAR INTELLIGENT TECHNOLOGY CO.,LTD.	10/19/2022

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SHENZHEN SILVER STAR INTELLIGENT GROUP CO., LTD.		
Street Address:	ROOM 1701, SILVER STAR BUILDING NO.2, NO.1301-72, GUANGUANG ROAD, GUANLAN STREET, LONGHUA DISTRICT,		
City:	SHENZHEN		
State/Country:	CHINA		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Patent Number:	10725477	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: international@kangxin.com

Correspondent Name: GANG, YU

Address Line 1: SAMSON G.YU ACIP INTERNATIONAL, INC. 419 10TH ST,

Address Line 4: SF, CALIFORNIA 94103

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	GANG YU
SIGNATURE:	/GANG YU/
DATE SIGNED:	10/27/2022

Total Attachments: 2

source=Confirmatory_Name_Change#page1.tif source=Confirmatory_Name_Change#page2.tif

PATENT 507565686 REEL: 061554 FRAME: 0529

CONFIRMATORY CHANGE OF NAME OF ASSIGNEE

Shenzhen Silver Star Intelligent Technology CO., LTD., having an address at Building

A1, Silver Star Hi-Tech Industrial Park, Guanguang Road, Guanlan Street, Longhua District,

Shenzhen(CN), is the owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to the patents and patent

applications listed in the attached Schedule of Patents. The undersigned hereby confirms that

Shenzhen Silver Star Intelligent Technology CO., LTD, has changed its name to SHENZHEN

SILVER STAR INTELLIGENT GROUP CO., LTD., and changed its address to Room 1701,

Silver Star Building No.2, No.1301-72, Guanguang Road, Guanlan Street, Longhua District,

Shenzhen(CN).

I hereby declare that all statements made herein of my own knowledge are true and that all

statements made on information and belief are believed to be true; and further that these statements

were made with the knowledge that willful false statements and the like so made are punishable by

fine or imprisonment, or both, under Section 1001 of Title 18 of the United States Code and that

such willful false statements may jeopardize the validity of the application or any patent issued

thereon.

SHENZHEN SILVER STAR INTELLIGENT GROUP CO., LTD.

(formerly, Shenzhen Silver Star Intelligent Technology CO., LTD.)

By: Yannei Pan

Title: IP Director

Date: 2022. (0.19

1

PATENT REEL: 061554 FRAME: 0530

SCHEDULE OF PATENTS

1 15/740,545 US 10646089 B2 2017/12/2 2 16/147,765 US 10725477 B2 2018/9/3 3 16/148,181 US 10881261 B2 2018/10/2 4 16/217,071 US 10884420 B2 2018/12/1 5 15/871,432 US 10905298 B2 2018/12/1 6 16/447,990 US 11131996 B2 2019/6/2 7 16/667,355 US 11300952 B2 2019/10/2 8 13/717,719 US 9131817 B2 2012/12/1 9 15/080,600 US 9841766 B2 2016/3/2 10 16/758,771 US 11347232 B2 2020/4/2 11 16/370,228 US 11256265 B2 2019/3/2 12 16/370,228 2019/3/2 13 16/448,293 US 11435480 B2 2019/6/2 14 16/668,819 2020/1/1 15 16/631,391 2020/1/1 16 16/942,831 2020/7/3 17 16/992,351 2020/8/2 20 17/004,337 2020/8/2	SCHEDULE OF PATENTS					
2 16/147,765 US 10725477 B2 2018/9/31 3 16/148,181 US 10881261 B2 2018/10/1 4 16/217,071 US 10884420 B2 2018/12/1 5 15/871,432 US 10905298 B2 2018/12/1 6 16/447,990 US 11131996 B2 2019/6/2 7 16/667,355 US 11300952 B2 2019/10/2 8 13/717,719 US 9131817 B2 2012/12/1 9 15/080,600 US 9841766 B2 2016/3/2 10 16/758,771 US 11347232 B2 2020/4/2 11 16/375,245 US 11256265 B2 2019/3/2 12 16/370,228 2019/3/2 13 16/448,293 US 11435480 B2 2019/6/2 14 16/668,819 2019/6/2 15 16/631,391 2020/1/1 16 16/942,831 2020/7/3 17 16/992,351 2020/8/2 19 17/001,983 2020/8/2 20 17/004,337 2020/8/2 21 17/005,433 2020/8/2 22 17/006,429 2020/8/2 23 17/006,448 2020/8/2 24 17/153,950 2021/11/2 25 17/485,886 2021/9/2 26 17/537,621 2021/11/3 28 17/699,420 2022/3/2	No.	Application No.	Patent No.	Filing Date		
3 16/148,181 US 10881261 B2 2018/10/1 4 16/217,071 US 10884420 B2 2018/12/1 5 15/871,432 US 10905298 B2 2018/12/1 6 16/447,990 US 11131996 B2 2019/6/2 7 16/667,355 US 11300952 B2 2019/10/2 8 13/717,719 US 9131817 B2 2012/12/1 9 15/080,600 US 9841766 B2 2016/3/2 10 16/758,771 US 11347232 B2 2020/4/2 11 16/375,245 US 11256265 B2 2019/4/4 12 16/370,228 2019/3/2 13 16/448,293 US 11435480 B2 2019/6/2 14 16/668,819 2019/10/3 15 16/631,391 2020/1/1 16 16/942,831 2020/7/3 17 16/992,351 2020/8/2 19 17/004,337 2020/8/2 20 17/004,337 2020/8/2 21 17/005,433 2020/8/2 23 17/006,448 </td <td>1</td> <td>15/740,545</td> <td>US 10646089 B2</td> <td>2017/12/28</td>	1	15/740,545	US 10646089 B2	2017/12/28		
4 16/217,071 US 10884420 B2 2018/12/1 5 15/871,432 US 10905298 B2 2018/1/1 6 16/447,990 US 11131996 B2 2019/6/2 7 16/667,355 US 11300952 B2 2019/10/2 8 13/717,719 US 9131817 B2 2012/12/1 9 15/080,600 US 9841766 B2 2016/3/2 10 16/758,771 US 11347232 B2 2020/4/2 11 16/370,228 US 11256265 B2 2019/3/2 12 16/370,228 2019/3/2 13 16/448,293 US 11435480 B2 2019/6/2 14 16/668,819 2019/10/3 15 16/631,391 2020/1/1 16 16/942,831 2020/7/3 17 16/992,351 2020/8/2 19 17/001,983 2020/8/2 20 17/004,337 2020/8/2 21 17/005,433 2020/8/2 22 17/006,429 2020/8/2 23 17/485,886 2021/1/2 25 17/485,886 2021/1/2 26	2	16/147,765	US 10725477 B2	2018/9/30		
5 15/871,432 US 10905298 B2 2018/1/1 6 16/447,990 US 11131996 B2 2019/6/2 7 16/667,355 US 11300952 B2 2019/10/2 8 13/717,719 US 9131817 B2 2012/12/1 9 15/080,600 US 9841766 B2 2016/3/2 10 16/758,771 US 11347232 B2 2020/4/2 11 16/375,245 US 11256265 B2 2019/4/4 12 16/370,228 2019/3/2 13 16/448,293 US 11435480 B2 2019/6/2 14 16/668,819 2019/10/3 15 16/631,391 2020/1/1 16 16/942,831 2020/7/3 17 16/992,351 2020/8/2 19 17/001,983 2020/8/2 20 17/004,337 2020/8/2 21 17/005,433 2020/8/2 23 17/006,448 2020/8/2 24 17/153,950 2021/1/2 25 17/485,886 2021/9/2 26 </td <td>3</td> <td>16/148,181</td> <td>US 10881261 B2</td> <td>2018/10/1</td>	3	16/148,181	US 10881261 B2	2018/10/1		
6 16/447,990 US 11131996 B2 2019/6/2 7 16/667,355 US 11300952 B2 2019/10/2 8 13/717,719 US 9131817 B2 2012/12/1 9 15/080,600 US 9841766 B2 2016/3/2 10 16/758,771 US 11347232 B2 2020/4/2 11 16/375,245 US 11256265 B2 2019/4/4 12 16/370,228 2019/3/2 13 16/448,293 US 11435480 B2 2019/6/2 14 16/668,819 2019/10/3 15 16/631,391 2020/1/1 16 16/942,831 2020/7/3 17 16/992,351 2020/8/2 18 17/002,132 2020/8/2 20 17/004,337 2020/8/2 21 17/005,433 2020/8/2 22 17/006,429 2020/8/2 23 17/006,448 2020/8/2 24 17/153,950 2021/11/2 25 17/485,886 2021/9/2 26 17/537,621 2020/11/3 28 17/699,420 2022/3/2	4	16/217,071	US 10884420 B2	2018/12/12		
7 16/667,355 US 11300952 B2 2019/10/2 8 13/717,719 US 9131817 B2 2012/12/1 9 15/080,600 US 9841766 B2 2016/3/2 10 16/758,771 US 11347232 B2 2020/4/2 11 16/375,245 US 11256265 B2 2019/4/4 12 16/370,228 2019/3/2 13 16/448,293 US 11435480 B2 2019/6/2 14 16/668,819 2019/10/3 15 16/631,391 2020/1/1 16 16/942,831 2020/7/3 17 16/992,351 2020/8/2 18 17/002,132 2020/8/2 20 17/004,337 2020/8/2 21 17/005,433 2020/8/2 22 17/006,429 2020/8/2 23 17/006,448 2020/8/2 24 17/153,950 2021/1/2 25 17/485,886 2021/9/2 26 17/535,609 2021/11/2 27 17/537,621 2022/3/2	5	15/871,432	US 10905298 B2	2018/1/15		
8 13/717,719 US 9131817 B2 2012/12/1 9 15/080,600 US 9841766 B2 2016/3/2 10 16/758,771 US 11347232 B2 2020/4/2 11 16/375,245 US 11256265 B2 2019/4/4 12 16/370,228 2019/3/2 13 16/448,293 US 11435480 B2 2019/6/2 14 16/668,819 2019/10/3 15 16/631,391 2020/1/3 16 16/942,831 2020/7/3 17 16/992,351 2020/8/2 18 17/002,132 2020/8/2 20 17/004,337 2020/8/2 21 17/005,433 2020/8/2 22 17/006,429 2020/8/2 23 17/006,448 2020/8/2 24 17/153,950 2021/1/2 25 17/485,886 2021/9/2 26 17/537,621 2021/11/3 28 17/699,420 2022/3/2	6	16/447,990	US 11131996 B2	2019/6/21		
9 15/080,600 US 9841766 B2 2016/3/2 10 16/758,771 US 11347232 B2 2020/4/2 11 16/375,245 US 11256265 B2 2019/4/4 12 16/370,228 2019/3/2 13 16/448,293 US 11435480 B2 2019/6/2 14 16/668,819 2019/10/3 15 16/631,391 2020/1/3 16 16/942,831 2020/7/3 17 16/992,351 2020/8/2 18 17/002,132 2020/8/2 20 17/004,337 2020/8/2 20 17/004,337 2020/8/2 21 17/005,433 2020/8/2 22 17/006,448 2020/8/2 23 17/06,448 2020/8/2 24 17/153,950 2021/1/2 25 17/485,886 2021/1/2 26 17/537,621 2021/11/3 28 17/699,420 2022/3/2	7	16/667,355	US 11300952 B2	2019/10/29		
10 16/758,771 US 11347232 B2 2020/4/2 11 16/375,245 US 11256265 B2 2019/4/4 12 16/370,228 2019/3/2 13 16/448,293 US 11435480 B2 2019/6/2 14 16/668,819 2019/10/3 15 16/631,391 2020/1/1 16 16/942,831 2020/7/3 17 16/992,351 2020/8/2 18 17/002,132 2020/8/2 20 17/004,337 2020/8/2 21 17/005,433 2020/8/2 22 17/006,429 2020/8/2 23 17/006,448 2020/8/2 24 17/153,950 2021/1/2 25 17/485,886 2021/9/2 26 17/537,621 2021/11/3 28 17/699,420 2022/3/2	8	13/717,719	US 9131817 B2	2012/12/18		
11 16/375,245 US 11256265 B2 2019/4/4 12 16/370,228 2019/3/2 13 16/448,293 US 11435480 B2 2019/6/2 14 16/668,819 2019/10/3 15 16/631,391 2020/1/1 16 16/942,831 2020/8/2 17 16/992,351 2020/8/2 18 17/002,132 2020/8/2 19 17/001,983 2020/8/2 20 17/004,337 2020/8/2 21 17/005,433 2020/8/2 22 17/006,429 2020/8/2 23 17/006,448 2020/8/2 24 17/153,950 2021/1/2 25 17/485,886 2021/9/2 26 17/535,609 2021/11/2 27 17/537,621 2021/11/3 28 17/699,420 2022/3/2	9	15/080,600	US 9841766 B2	2016/3/25		
12 16/370,228 2019/3/29 13 16/448,293 US 11435480 B2 2019/6/29 14 16/668,819 2019/10/3 15 16/631,391 2020/1/19 16 16/942,831 2020/8/3 17 16/992,351 2020/8/2 18 17/002,132 2020/8/2 20 17/001,983 2020/8/2 20 17/004,337 2020/8/2 21 17/005,433 2020/8/2 22 17/006,429 2020/8/2 23 17/006,448 2020/8/2 24 17/153,950 2021/1/2 25 17/485,886 2021/9/2 26 17/535,609 2021/11/2 27 17/537,621 2021/11/3 28 17/699,420 2022/3/2	10	16/758,771	US 11347232 B2	2020/4/23		
13 16/448,293 US 11435480 B2 2019/6/2 14 16/668,819 2019/10/3 15 16/631,391 2020/1/1 16 16/942,831 2020/8/3 17 16/992,351 2020/8/2 18 17/002,132 2020/8/2 19 17/001,983 2020/8/2 20 17/004,337 2020/8/2 21 17/005,433 2020/8/2 22 17/006,429 2020/8/2 23 17/006,448 2020/8/2 24 17/153,950 2021/1/2 25 17/485,886 2021/9/2 26 17/535,609 2021/11/2 27 17/537,621 2021/11/3 28 17/699,420 2022/3/2	11	16/375,245	US 11256265 B2	2019/4/4		
14 16/668,819 2019/10/3 15 16/631,391 2020/1/1 16 16/942,831 2020/7/3 17 16/992,351 2020/8/2 18 17/002,132 2020/8/2 19 17/001,983 2020/8/2 20 17/004,337 2020/8/2 21 17/005,433 2020/8/2 22 17/006,429 2020/8/2 23 17/006,448 2020/8/2 24 17/153,950 2021/1/2 25 17/485,886 2021/9/2 26 17/535,609 2021/11/2 27 17/537,621 2021/11/3 28 17/699,420 2022/3/2	12	16/370,228		2019/3/29		
15 16/631,391 2020/1/1 16 16/942,831 2020/7/36 17 16/992,351 2020/8/2 18 17/002,132 2020/8/2 19 17/001,983 2020/8/2 20 17/004,337 2020/8/2 21 17/005,433 2020/8/2 22 17/006,429 2020/8/2 23 17/006,448 2020/8/2 24 17/153,950 2021/1/2 25 17/485,886 2021/9/2 26 17/535,609 2021/11/2 27 17/537,621 2021/11/3 28 17/699,420 2022/3/2	13	16/448,293	US 11435480 B2	2019/6/21		
16 16/942,831 2020/7/36 17 16/992,351 2020/8/2 18 17/002,132 2020/8/2 19 17/001,983 2020/8/2 20 17/004,337 2020/8/2 21 17/005,433 2020/8/2 22 17/006,429 2020/8/2 23 17/006,448 2020/8/2 24 17/153,950 2021/1/2 25 17/485,886 2021/9/2 26 17/535,609 2021/11/2 27 17/537,621 2021/11/3 28 17/699,420 2022/3/2	14	16/668,819		2019/10/30		
17 16/992,351 2020/8/13 18 17/002,132 2020/8/23 19 17/001,983 2020/8/23 20 17/004,337 2020/8/23 21 17/005,433 2020/8/23 22 17/006,429 2020/8/23 23 17/006,448 2020/8/23 24 17/153,950 2021/1/23 25 17/485,886 2021/9/23 26 17/535,609 2021/11/2 27 17/537,621 2021/11/3 28 17/699,420 2022/3/2	15	16/631,391		2020/1/15		
18 17/002,132 2020/8/25 19 17/001,983 2020/8/25 20 17/004,337 2020/8/25 21 17/005,433 2020/8/25 22 17/006,429 2020/8/25 23 17/006,448 2020/8/25 24 17/153,950 2021/1/25 25 17/485,886 2021/9/25 26 17/535,609 2021/11/2 27 17/537,621 2021/11/3 28 17/699,420 2022/3/25	16	16/942,831		2020/7/30		
19 17/001,983 2020/8/2 20 17/004,337 2020/8/2 21 17/005,433 2020/8/2 22 17/006,429 2020/8/2 23 17/006,448 2020/8/2 24 17/153,950 2021/1/2 25 17/485,886 2021/9/2 26 17/535,609 2021/11/2 27 17/537,621 2021/11/3 28 17/699,420 2022/3/2	17	16/992,351		2020/8/13		
20 17/004,337 2020/8/2 21 17/005,433 2020/8/2 22 17/006,429 2020/8/2 23 17/006,448 2020/8/2 24 17/153,950 2021/1/2 25 17/485,886 2021/9/2 26 17/535,609 2021/11/2 27 17/537,621 2021/11/3 28 17/699,420 2022/3/2	18	17/002,132		2020/8/25		
21 17/005,433 2020/8/25 22 17/006,429 2020/8/25 23 17/006,448 2020/8/25 24 17/153,950 2021/1/25 25 17/485,886 2021/9/25 26 17/535,609 2021/11/25 27 17/537,621 2021/11/3 28 17/699,420 2022/3/25	19	17/001,983		2020/8/25		
22 17/006,429 2020/8/25 23 17/006,448 2020/8/25 24 17/153,950 2021/1/25 25 17/485,886 2021/9/25 26 17/535,609 2021/11/25 27 17/537,621 2021/11/35 28 17/699,420 2022/3/25	20	17/004,337		2020/8/27		
23 17/006,448 2020/8/28 24 17/153,950 2021/1/28 25 17/485,886 2021/9/28 26 17/535,609 2021/11/28 27 17/537,621 2021/11/38 28 17/699,420 2022/3/28	21	17/005,433		2020/8/28		
24 17/153,950 2021/1/2 25 17/485,886 2021/9/2 26 17/535,609 2021/11/2 27 17/537,621 2021/11/3 28 17/699,420 2022/3/2	22	17/006,429		2020/8/28		
25 17/485,886 2021/9/2 26 17/535,609 2021/11/2 27 17/537,621 2021/11/3 28 17/699,420 2022/3/2	23	17/006,448		2020/8/28		
26 17/535,609 2021/11/2 27 17/537,621 2021/11/3 28 17/699,420 2022/3/2	24	17/153,950		2021/1/21		
27 17/537,621 2021/11/3 28 17/699,420 2022/3/2	25	17/485,886		2021/9/27		
28 17/699,420 2022/3/2	26	17/535,609		2021/11/25		
	27	17/537,621		2021/11/30		
	28	17/699,420		2022/3/21		
29 17/699,431 2022/3/2	29	17/699,431		2022/3/21		
30 17/699,402 2022/3/2	30	17/699,402		2022/3/21		

2

PATENT REEL: 061554 FRAME: 0531